Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
CATM2601YS29130E
As of Dec. 2025
Step C Applying Voltage Temperature℃
1 C0 No bias Reference Temp.
2 － Reference Temp.
3 C1 Min. Operating Temp.
4 C2 Reference Temp.

*Special spec: Change in capacitance under
50%  of rated voltage applied.
How to Order
⑧ PackagingCode
□ □ □ □
(Example)⑥ Capacitance Code
: 0.39mm③Thickness (max.)
: ±20%⑦Tolerance
⑤ RatedVoltage : 6.3Vdc
Applied voltage and Temperature step
*Note: “I” (capital i) and “O” (capital o) are omitted from part
numbers to avoid confusion with numbers “1” and “0”.
ΔC/C(%)=(C1-C2)/C0 × 100
Measurement conditions
for temperature  characteristics K7.
C0:Capacitance value at step 1
C1:Capacitance value from step 3 to 5
C2:Capacitance value at step 4
For Values < 10pF,
Letter R denotes decimal  point,
 Example:
 1R0 = 1.0 pF.
*Products of identical size and capacitance
 may sometimes be substituted
 with a higher rated voltage type.
Thickness
Code
02 01005 0.22
03 0201 0.33
05 0402 0.55
15 0603 0.9
21 0805 1.45
31 1206 1.8
32 1210 2.7
03 0201 0.35
05 0402 0.65
03 0201 0.39
05 0402 0.7
15 0603 1.0
03 0201 0.55
05 0402 0.8
F 31 1206 1.75
H 31 1206 1.9
K 21 0805 1.4
X 05 0402 0.22
03 0201 0.22
05 0402 0.33
Z 05 0402 0.5
Code EIA
Thickness
(mm max.)
D
A
B
Y
C
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
CATM2601YS29130E
As of Dec. 2025
Thickness
EIA JIS Code P min. P max. P ～ P min.
40kp (E4/1)
20kp (P8/2) 80kp (P8/2)
Y 0.22 max.
A 0.3 ±0.03
B 0.6 ±0.05 0.3 ±0.05 0.3 ±0.05 0.13 0.23 0.19
 Y* 0.22 max.
C 0.3 ±0.09
D 0.13 0.23 0.19
 D* 0.1 0.25 0.19
Y 0.33 max.
A 0.5 ±0.05
X 1.0 ±0.1 0.5 ±0.05 0.22 max. 10kp (P8/2) 50kp (P8/2)